## PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

## November 26, 2012

## 6:00 p.m.

## AGENDA

- I. <u>ROLL CALL</u>
- II. <u>PUBLIC FORUM</u>
- III.
   PRESENTATION:
   Proposed 2013 Monroe County Budget

   Scott M. Adair, Chief Financial Officer Finance Department
- IV. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>: October 22, 2012
- V. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>:

12-0314 –	Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justi	ice
	Services for the Public Defender's Mental Health and Drug Treatment Cou	urt
	Program – County Executive Maggie Brooks	

- 12-0315- <u>Acceptance of a Grant from the Southern Public Defender Training Center for a</u> <u>Public Defender Corps Fellow</u> – County Executive Maggie Brooks
- 12-0316 <u>Acceptance of a Grant from New York State Office of Indigent Legal Services for</u> the Offices of the Public Defender and the Conflict Defender for the Provision of <u>Indigent Legal Services</u> – County Executive Maggie Brooks
- 12-0317 <u>Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice</u> Services for Supervision and Monitoring Costs of the Ignition Interlock Devices <u>Program</u> – County Executive Maggie Brooks
- 12-0318 –
   Acceptance of Three Alternatives to Incarceration Grants from the New York State

   Division of Criminal Justice Services for the Pretrial Program, Enhanced Pretrial

   Program, and Domicile Restriction Program County Executive Maggie Brooks
- 12-0319 Acceptance of a Grant from the United States Department of Justice, Office on Violence Against Women, for the Grants to Encourage Arrest Policies and Enforcement of Protection Orders Program, and Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the City of Rochester and Contracts with the Legal Aid Society of Rochester, NY and Alternatives for Battered Women, Inc. – County Executive Maggie Brooks
- 12-0320 <u>Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the City of Rochester for a Firearm</u> <u>Instructor</u> – County Executive Maggie Brooks
- 12-0321 Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State STOP-DWI Foundation for DWI Crackdown Weekend Enforcement and Drug Recognition Expert Call Outs and Authorize Intermunicipal Agreements with Ten Municipalities – County Executive Maggie Brooks

- 12-0322 <u>Authorize Intermunicipal Agreements with Ten Municipalities for theSTOP-DWI Law</u> <u>Enforcement Program</u> – County Executive Maggie Brooks
- 12-0323 <u>Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Governor's Traffic Safety Committee for</u> <u>the Community Traffic Safety Program</u> – County Executive Maggie Brooks
- VI. <u>UNFINISHED BUSINESS</u>
- VII. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>:

The next Public Safety Committee meeting is scheduled for Monday, December 17, 2012 at 6:00 p.m.